507369798 07/06/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7416721 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHAUL SHOHAT	06/10/2012
ABRAHAM JACKOB DOMB	06/12/2012
ADRIAN PAZ	06/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOPROTECT LTD.
Street Address:	8 TSOR ST.
City:	TZUR YIGAL
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	4486200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15095094

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: yaakov@phdpatent.com

Correspondent Name: PHD PATENT LTD

Address Line 1: 8 TSOR ST.

Address Line 4: TZUR YIGAL, ISRAEL 4486200

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M048/020A/C2US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACOB TRACHTMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Jacob Trachtman/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment1b#page2.tif source=assignment1b#page3.tif source=assignment1b#page4.tif

PATENT 507369798 REEL: 060405 FRAME: 0949

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Shaul SHOHAT 69 HaGiya Street 73134 Kfar HaOranim

Abraham Jackob DOMB 16 Migdal Eder Street 90435 Efrat

Adrian PAZ 41 A.D. Gordon Street

Israel

Israel

49280 Petach-Tikva

Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Bioprotect Ltd. 21 Atir Yeda Street 44643 Kfar-Saba Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

DEVICE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TISSUE DISPLACEMENT OR SEPARATION

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Divisional Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 53846

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

S-SMOHAT		
Shaul SHOHAT	Abraham Jackob DOMB	Adrian PAZ
Date: 16/2012	Date:	Date:

PATENT REEL: 060405 FRAME: 0950

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Shaul SHOHAT 69 HaGiva Street 73134 Kfar HaOranim Israel Abraham Jackob DOMB 16 Migdal Eder Street 90435 Efrat Adrian PAZ 41 A.D. Gordon Street 49280 Petach-Tikva Israel

Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Bioprotect Ltd. 21 Atir Yeda Street 44643 Kfar-Saba Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

DEVICE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TISSUE DISPLACEMENT OR SEPARATION

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Divisional Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 53846

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

	Abraham J. Domb	
Shaul SHOHAT	Abraham Jackob DOMB	Adrian PAZ
Date:	Date: 12.6.2012	Date:

PATENT REEL: 060405 FRAME: 0951

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Shaul SHOHAT Abraham Jackob DOMB Adrian PAZ
69 HaGiva Street 16 Migdal Eder Street 41 A.D. Gordon Street
73134 Kfar HaOranim 90435 Efrat 49280 Petach-Tikva
Israel Israel Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Bioprotect Ltd. 21 Atir Yeda Street 44643 Kfar-Saba Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

DEVICE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TISSUE DISPLACEMENT OR SEPARATION

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Divisional Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 53846

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

		LA A	
Shaul SHOHAT	Abraham Jackob DOMB	Adrian PAZ	
Date:	Date:	Date: 10/6/12	

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/06/2022 REEL: 060405 FRAME: 0952